

Legislation Text

File #: 0759-22, Version: 1

A Resolution establishing Brown Equipment Co. as a sole source provider of parts and materials for Closed Circuit Television Trucks for the Div. of Water Quality, and authorizing the Mayor, or her designee, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreements with Brown Equipment Co. related to the procurement. [Div. of Water Quality, Martin] Authorization to establish Brown Equipment Company as a sole source provider for parts and materials for two Closed Circuit Television (CCTV) trucks for Sewer Line Maintenance that have proprietary camera systems installed. (L0759-22) (Martin/Albright)

Budgetary Implications [select]: No

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, Completed Evan P. Thompson 7/27/2022

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted [select]: N/A

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That Brown Equipment Company be and hereby is established as a sole source provider of parts and materials for closed circuit television trucks for the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, and authorizing the Mayor, or her designee, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, to

execute any necessary Agreements with Brown Equipment Company related to the procurement.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0759-22:EPT:X:\CASES\WATER-AIR\22-LE0003\LEG\00763259.DOCX